

**TRENCHLESS PIPE REPAIRS (SD-2018-03) BID TABULATION**

CITY OF DURHAM - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT - STORMWATER GIS SERVICES DIVISION - INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

| No.                                | Standard  |         | Item Description                                  | Quantity | Unit | Opinion of Probable Cost |              | Prism Contractors, Inc. |              | VacVision Environmental, LLC |              | Layne Inline, LLC |              | Moffat Pipe, Inc. |              | Am-Liner East, Inc. |              |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|---|----------|------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|
|                                    | Reference | Drawing |   |          |      | Unit Price               | Item Value   | Unit Price              | Item Value   | Unit Price                   | Item Value   | Unit Price        | Item Value   | Unit Price        | Item Value   | Unit Price          | Item Value   |
| <b>Storm Drainage</b>              |           |         |   |          |      |                          |              |                         |              |                              |              |                   |              |                   |              |                     |              |
| 1                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 12-inch CIPP Repair                               | 300      | LF   | \$62.00                  | \$18,600.00  | \$84.00                 | \$25,200.00  | \$79.00                      | \$23,700.00  | \$75.00           | \$22,500.00  | \$115.00          | \$34,500.00  | \$98.00             | \$29,400.00  |
| 2                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 15-inch CIPP Repair                               | 100      | LF   | \$75.00                  | \$7,500.00   | \$92.00                 | \$9,200.00   | \$109.00                     | \$10,900.00  | \$96.00           | \$9,600.00   | \$145.00          | \$14,500.00  | \$127.00            | \$12,700.00  |
| 3                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 18-inch CIPP Repair                               | 100      | LF   | \$109.00                 | \$10,900.00  | \$100.00                | \$10,000.00  | \$148.00                     | \$14,800.00  | \$125.00          | \$12,500.00  | \$160.00          | \$16,000.00  | \$173.00            | \$17,300.00  |
| 4                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 24-inch CIPP Repair                               | 47       | LF   | \$134.00                 | \$6,298.00   | \$130.00                | \$6,110.00   | \$169.00                     | \$7,943.00   | \$300.00          | \$14,100.00  | \$380.00          | \$17,860.00  | \$201.00            | \$9,447.00   |
| 5                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 30-inch CIPP Repair                               | 853      | LF   | \$176.00                 | \$150,128.00 | \$145.00                | \$123,685.00 | \$169.00                     | \$144,157.00 | \$175.00          | \$149,275.00 | \$212.00          | \$180,836.00 | \$234.00            | \$199,602.00 |
| 6                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | 36-inch CIPP Repair                               | 100      | LF   | \$211.00                 | \$21,100.00  | \$155.00                | \$15,500.00  | \$229.00                     | \$22,900.00  | \$275.00          | \$27,500.00  | \$275.00          | \$27,500.00  | \$339.00            | \$33,900.00  |
| 7                                  | 30 13 00  | N/A     | Service Reconnection                              | 15       | EA   | \$176.00                 | \$2,640.00   | \$10.00                 | \$150.00     | \$200.00                     | \$3,000.00   | \$300.00          | \$4,500.00   | \$1,000.00        | \$15,000.00  | \$210.00            | \$3,150.00   |
| <b>Subtotal for Storm Drainage</b> |           |         |   |          |      | \$217,166.00             |              | \$189,845.00            |              | \$227,400.00                 |              | \$239,975.00      |              | \$306,196.00      |              | \$305,499.00        |              |
| <b>Miscellaneous</b>               |           |         |   |          |      |                          |              |                         |              |                              |              |                   |              |                   |              |                     |              |
| 8                                  | NCDOT 800 | N/A     | Mobilization for Trenchless Pipe Repair           | 8        | EA   | \$5,000.00               | \$40,000.00  | \$100.00                | \$800.00     | \$1,750.00                   | \$14,000.00  | \$6,000.00        | \$48,000.00  | \$5,000.00        | \$40,000.00  | \$8,249.00          | \$65,992.00  |
| 9                                  | 30 10 00  | N/A     | Mobilization for MS4 Inspections                  | 5        | EA   | \$200.00                 | \$1,000.00   | \$10.00                 | \$50.00      | \$2,750.00                   | \$13,750.00  | \$3,750.00        | \$18,750.00  | \$650.00          | \$3,250.00   | \$1,696.00          | \$8,480.00   |
| 10                                 | 30 10 00  | N/A     | Mobilization for MS4 Inspections - Quick Response | 2        | EA   | \$250.00                 | \$500.00     | \$10.00                 | \$20.00      | \$2,750.00                   | \$5,500.00   | \$4,525.00        | \$9,050.00   | \$655.00          | \$1,310.00   | \$2,385.00          | \$4,770.00   |
| 11                                 | 30 10 00  | N/A     | MS4 Inspections                                   | 40       | HR   | \$162.00                 | \$6,480.00   | \$120.00                | \$4,800.00   | \$200.00                     | \$8,000.00   | \$325.00          | \$13,000.00  | \$250.00          | \$10,000.00  | \$297.00            | \$11,880.00  |
| 12                                 | 30 10 00  | N/A     | MS4 Inspections - Quick Response                  | 10       | HR   | \$202.00                 | \$2,020.00   | \$120.00                | \$1,200.00   | \$300.00                     | \$3,000.00   | \$325.00          | \$3,250.00   | \$255.00          | \$2,550.00   | \$297.00            | \$2,970.00   |
| 13                                 | 30 10 00  | N/A     | MS4 Basin Inspection                              | 50       | EA   | \$45.00                  | \$2,250.00   | \$25.00                 | \$1,250.00   | \$200.00                     | \$10,000.00  | \$175.00          | \$8,750.00   | \$200.00          | \$10,000.00  | \$159.00            | \$7,950.00   |
| 14                                 | 30 10 05  | N/A     | Cleaning for MS4 Inspections                      | 20       | HR   | \$219.00                 | \$4,380.00   | \$175.00                | \$3,500.00   | \$350.00                     | \$7,000.00   | \$325.00          | \$6,500.00   | \$350.00          | \$7,000.00   | \$297.00            | \$5,940.00   |
| 15                                 | 30 10 05  | N/A     | Cleaning for MS4 Inspections - Quick Response     | 5        | HR   | \$249.00                 | \$1,245.00   | \$175.00                | \$875.00     | \$350.00                     | \$1,750.00   | \$325.00          | \$1,625.00   | \$350.00          | \$1,750.00   | \$297.00            | \$1,485.00   |
| 16                                 | 30 11 00  | N/A     | Bulk Water Fire Hydrant Meter Annual Rental       | 1.00     | EA   | \$2,500.00               | \$2,500.00   | \$3,700.00              | \$3,700.00   | \$3,700.00                   | \$3,700.00   | \$3,700.00        | \$3,700.00   | \$3,700.00        | \$3,700.00   | \$3,700.00          | \$3,700.00   |
| 17                                 | 30 11 00  | N/A     | Testing and Inspecting Allowances                 | 1.00     | LS   | \$6,000.00               | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00              | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00                   | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00        | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00        | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00          | \$6,000.00   |
| <b>Subtotal for Miscellaneous</b>  |           |         |   |          |      | \$66,375.00              |              | \$22,195.00             |              | \$72,700.00                  |              | \$118,625.00      |              | \$85,560.00       |              | \$119,167.00        |              |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                       |           |         |   |          |      | \$283,541.00             |              | \$212,040.00            |              | \$300,100.00                 |              | \$358,600.00      |              | \$391,756.00      |              | \$424,666.00        |              |

The Bid proposals tabulated herein were opened and read aloud at 10:00 am, local time on May 15, 2018 in the City of Durham Public Works Department conference room, 101 City Hall Plaza, Durham NC, 27701. The Bid tabulation is correct in that it contains the total bid amounts presented on the original Bid proposals. As of May 17, 2018, the Bid proposals are still being evaluated by the City of Durham.

Dana P. Hornkohl, P.E., CFM  
City of Durham, Public Works Department

